

City of West Allis
 2013 Project No. 2
 Bid Opening - 3/27/13

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Grant Street from South 76th Street to South 84th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	3,760 Cu. Yds.	\$15.00	56,400.00	\$19.40	72,944.00	\$18.50	69,560.00	\$16.93	63,656.80	\$15.00	56,400.00	\$15.50	58,280.00	\$15.50	58,280.00
2 Borrow Excavation	196 Cu. Yds.	\$10.00	1,960.00	\$25.00	4,900.00	\$0.01	1.96	\$15.59	3,055.64	\$10.00	1,960.00	\$10.40	2,038.40	\$10.30	2,018.80
3 Sodding	3,480 Sq. Yds.	\$6.00	20,880.00	\$5.85	20,358.00	\$7.45	25,926.00	\$5.95	20,706.00	\$6.00	20,880.00	\$6.10	21,228.00	\$6.15	21,402.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	700 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	1,400.00	\$2.00	1,400.00	\$1.50	1,050.00	\$1.98	1,386.00	\$2.00	1,400.00	\$2.00	1,400.00	\$3.00	2,100.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	23,070 Sq. Ft.	\$0.80	18,456.00	\$0.55	12,688.50	\$0.60	13,842.00	\$0.58	13,380.60	\$0.80	18,456.00	\$0.80	18,456.00	\$0.83	19,148.10
6 Curb Removal	4,570 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	9,140.00	\$2.30	10,511.00	\$2.00	9,140.00	\$4.87	22,255.90	\$2.00	9,140.00	\$2.10	9,597.00	\$2.07	9,459.90
7 Pavement Removal	3,310 Sq. Yds.	\$5.50	18,205.00	\$5.00	16,550.00	\$3.90	12,909.00	\$4.51	14,928.10	\$5.50	18,205.00	\$5.60	18,536.00	\$6.00	19,860.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	16,830 Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	67,320.00	\$3.35	56,380.50	\$3.65	61,429.50	\$3.45	58,063.50	\$4.00	67,320.00	\$4.10	69,003.00	\$4.15	69,844.50
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	6,260 Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	25,040.00	\$4.00	25,040.00	\$4.50	28,170.00	\$3.91	24,476.60	\$4.00	25,040.00	\$4.10	25,666.00	\$4.15	25,979.00
10 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive	680 Sq. Ft.	\$4.35	2,958.00	\$4.50	3,060.00	\$5.25	3,570.00	\$6.38	4,338.40	\$4.35	2,958.00	\$4.50	3,060.00	\$4.50	3,060.00
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	216 Sq. Ft.	\$35.00	7,560.00	\$30.00	6,480.00	\$26.00	5,616.00	\$31.25	6,750.00	\$35.00	7,560.00	\$36.00	7,776.00	\$36.25	7,830.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,760 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	57,600.00	\$11.35	65,376.00	\$11.50	66,240.00	\$11.65	67,104.00	\$10.00	57,600.00	\$10.40	59,904.00	\$10.50	60,480.00
13 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	60 Lin. Ft.	\$15.00	900.00	\$30.00	1,800.00	\$25.00	1,500.00	\$49.02	2,941.20	\$15.00	900.00	\$15.50	930.00	\$15.50	930.00
14 7" Concrete Pavement	8,350 Sq. Yds.	\$22.00	183,700.00	\$25.35	211,672.50	\$26.50	221,275.00	\$25.00	208,750.00	\$22.00	183,700.00	\$22.80	190,380.00	\$22.80	190,380.00
15 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	260 Sq. Yds.	\$27.00	7,020.00	\$32.00	8,320.00	\$32.00	8,320.00	\$41.47	10,782.20	\$27.00	7,020.00	\$28.00	7,280.00	\$28.00	7,280.00
16 8" Concrete Base	1,100 Sq. Yds.	\$19.00	20,900.00	\$24.00	26,400.00	\$30.00	33,000.00	\$32.50	35,750.00	\$19.00	20,900.00	\$19.80	21,780.00	\$19.70	21,670.00
17 H.E.S. 9" Concrete Pavement	80 Sq. Yds.	\$34.00	2,720.00	\$40.00	3,200.00	\$45.00	3,600.00	\$37.63	3,010.40	\$34.00	2,720.00	\$35.50	2,840.00	\$36.00	2,880.00
18 Pavement Ties	610 Each	\$5.00	3,050.00	\$6.00	3,660.00	\$7.00	4,270.00	\$7.50	4,575.00	\$5.00	3,050.00	\$5.70	3,477.00	\$6.00	3,660.00
19 4" Underdrain, Complete	560 Lin. Ft.	\$18.00	10,080.00	\$9.00	5,040.00	\$18.00	10,080.00	\$30.00	16,800.00	\$13.00	7,280.00	\$16.00	8,960.00	\$30.00	16,800.00
20 Pavement Gaps	2 Each	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$1,100.00	2,200.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$780.00	1,560.00	\$780.00	1,560.00
21 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,940 Tons	\$10.00	29,400.00	\$11.20	32,928.00	\$11.50	33,810.00	\$10.73	31,546.20	\$10.00	29,400.00	\$10.50	30,870.00	\$10.40	30,576.00
22 Tack Coat	120 Gallons	\$3.00	360.00	\$4.00	480.00	\$3.00	360.00	\$3.00	360.00	\$4.00	480.00	\$3.10	372.00	\$3.10	372.00
23 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	205 Tons	\$96.50	19,782.50	\$89.00	18,245.00	\$96.50	19,782.50	\$96.50	19,782.50	\$89.00	18,245.00	\$98.00	20,090.00	\$100.00	20,500.00
24 Trenching	4,790 Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	19,160.00	\$4.75	22,752.50	\$5.00	23,950.00	\$5.00	23,950.00	\$4.00	19,160.00	\$4.00	19,160.00	\$4.15	19,878.50
25 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	374 Lin. Ft.	\$130.00	48,620.00	\$130.00	48,620.00	\$135.00	50,490.00	\$130.00	48,620.00	\$172.00	64,328.00	\$183.00	68,442.00	\$190.00	71,060.00
26 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	309 Lin. Ft.	\$101.00	31,209.00	\$101.00	31,209.00	\$118.00	36,462.00	\$101.00	31,209.00	\$150.00	46,350.00	\$125.00	38,625.00	\$144.00	44,496.00
27 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	37 Lin. Ft.	\$124.00	4,588.00	\$124.00	4,588.00	\$71.00	2,627.00	\$124.00	4,588.00	\$104.00	3,848.00	\$110.00	4,070.00	\$114.00	4,218.00
28 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	134 Lin. Ft.	\$81.00	10,854.00	\$81.00	10,854.00	\$59.00	7,906.00	\$81.00	10,854.00	\$94.00	12,596.00	\$100.00	13,400.00	\$134.00	17,956.00
29 15" Dia. Storm Sewer	74 Lin. Ft.	\$70.00	5,180.00	\$70.00	5,180.00	\$68.00	5,032.00	\$70.00	5,180.00	\$94.00	6,956.00	\$100.00	7,400.00	\$125.00	9,250.00
30 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	559 Lin. Ft.	\$62.00	34,658.00	\$62.00	34,658.00	\$67.00	37,453.00	\$62.00	34,658.00	\$90.00	50,310.00	\$99.00	55,341.00	\$108.00	60,372.00
31 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (31)	899 Lin. Ft.	\$45.00	40,455.00	\$45.00	40,455.00	\$45.00	40,455.00	\$45.00	40,455.00	\$70.00	62,930.00	\$80.00	71,920.00	\$53.00	47,647.00
32 Storm Service Reconnect	1 Unit	\$280.00	280.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$57.00	57.00	\$1,600.00	1,600.00
33 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (4)	35 Vert. Ft.	\$320.00	11,200.00	\$320.00	11,200.00	\$305.00	10,675.00	\$320.00	11,200.00	\$300.00	10,500.00	\$500.00	17,500.00	\$542.00	18,970.00

City of West Allis
 2013 Project No. 2
 Bid Opening - 3/27/13

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Grant Street from South 76th Street to South 84th Street

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%			
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
			State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		Stark Asphalt, a division of Northwest Asphalt 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		Vinton Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
34	5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	14 Vert. Ft.	\$231.00	3,234.00	\$231.00	3,234.00	\$285.00	3,990.00	\$231.00	3,234.00	\$220.00	3,080.00	\$490.00	6,860.00	\$335.00	4,690.00
35	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8)	45 Vert. Ft.	\$222.00	9,990.00	\$222.00	9,990.00	\$267.00	12,015.00	\$222.00	9,990.00	\$190.00	8,550.00	\$350.00	15,750.00	\$223.00	10,035.00
36	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5)	10 Vert. Ft.	\$275.00	2,750.00	\$275.00	2,750.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$275.00	2,750.00	\$650.00	6,500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$768.00	7,680.00
37	Catch Basins	39 Units	\$770.00	30,030.00	\$770.00	30,030.00	\$1,200.00	46,800.00	\$770.00	30,030.00	\$1,000.00	39,000.00	\$1,000.00	39,000.00	\$1,115.00	43,485.00
38	Catch Basin Abandonments	19 Units	\$100.00	1,900.00	\$100.00	1,900.00	\$400.00	7,600.00	\$100.00	1,900.00	\$200.00	3,800.00	\$135.00	2,565.00	\$285.00	5,415.00
39	Storm Manhole Abandonments	6 Units	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$450.00	2,700.00	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$210.00	1,260.00	\$285.00	1,710.00
40	Catch Basin Lead Abandonments	10 Units	\$45.00	450.00	\$45.00	450.00	\$350.00	3,500.00	\$45.00	450.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$85.00	850.00	\$1,375.00	13,750.00
41	Cut-In Underdrain Connection	1 Unit	\$60.00	60.00	\$60.00	60.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$60.00	60.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$70.00	70.00	\$350.00	350.00
42	Slurry Backfill	100 Cu. Yds.	\$43.00	4,300.00	\$43.00	4,300.00	\$70.00	7,000.00	\$43.00	4,300.00	\$45.00	4,500.00	\$65.00	6,500.00	\$49.00	4,900.00
43	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	732 Lin. Ft.	\$123.00	90,036.00	\$123.00	90,036.00	\$74.00	54,168.00	\$123.00	90,036.00	\$120.00	87,840.00	\$140.00	102,480.00	\$147.00	107,604.00
44	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	410 Lin. Ft.	\$111.00	45,510.00	\$111.00	45,510.00	\$80.00	32,800.00	\$111.00	45,510.00	\$120.00	49,200.00	\$150.00	61,500.00	\$123.00	50,430.00
45	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (8)	99 Vert. Ft.	\$141.00	13,959.00	\$141.00	13,959.00	\$195.00	19,305.00	\$141.00	13,959.00	\$130.00	12,870.00	\$275.00	27,225.00	\$137.00	13,563.00
46	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (2)	31 Vert. Ft.	\$182.00	5,642.00	\$182.00	5,642.00	\$247.00	7,657.00	\$182.00	5,642.00	\$450.00	13,950.00	\$450.00	13,950.00	\$205.00	6,355.00
47	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$315.00	3,780.00	\$315.00	3,780.00	\$290.00	3,480.00	\$315.00	3,780.00	\$450.00	5,400.00	\$625.00	7,500.00	\$418.00	5,016.00
48	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (7)	210 Lin. Ft.	\$138.00	28,980.00	\$138.00	28,980.00	\$70.00	14,700.00	\$138.00	28,980.00	\$110.00	23,100.00	\$132.00	27,720.00	\$90.00	18,900.00
49	Sanitary Reconnects	16 Units	\$110.00	1,760.00	\$110.00	1,760.00	\$380.00	6,080.00	\$110.00	1,760.00	\$500.00	8,000.00	\$25.00	400.00	\$230.00	3,680.00
50	Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	1 Unit	\$275.00	275.00	\$275.00	275.00	\$900.00	900.00	\$275.00	275.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$405.00	405.00
51	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	16 Units	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$250.00	4,000.00	\$70.00	1,120.00	\$155.00	2,480.00
52	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	858 Lin. Ft.	\$73.00	62,634.00	\$73.00	62,634.00	\$74.00	63,492.00	\$73.00	62,634.00	\$96.00	82,368.00	\$82.00	70,356.00	\$80.00	68,640.00
53	1" Copper Water Service (13)	311 Lin. Ft.	\$82.00	25,502.00	\$82.00	25,502.00	\$68.00	21,148.00	\$82.00	25,502.00	\$80.00	24,880.00	\$73.00	22,703.00	\$65.00	20,215.00
54	Hydrant	1 Unit	\$1,031.00	1,031.00	\$1,031.00	1,031.00	\$700.00	700.00	\$1,031.00	1,031.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$1,435.00	1,435.00
55	6" Valves	4 Units	\$80.00	320.00	\$80.00	320.00	\$150.00	600.00	\$80.00	320.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$45.00	180.00	\$85.00	340.00
56	S. 83rd St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$9,675.00	9,675.00	\$9,675.00	9,675.00	\$17,500.00	17,500.00	\$9,675.00	9,675.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$22,500.00	22,500.00
57	S. 82nd St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$12,630.00	12,630.00	\$12,630.00	12,630.00	\$18,400.00	18,400.00	\$12,630.00	12,630.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$23,650.00	23,650.00
58	S. 81st St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$17,800.00	17,800.00	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$17,000.00	17,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
59	S. 80th St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$12,275.00	12,275.00	\$12,275.00	12,275.00	\$16,700.00	16,700.00	\$12,275.00	12,275.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$14,000.00	14,000.00	\$22,000.00	22,000.00
60	S. 79th St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$13,475.00	13,475.00	\$13,475.00	13,475.00	\$17,600.00	17,600.00	\$13,475.00	13,475.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
61	S. 78th St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$13,510.00	13,510.00	\$13,510.00	13,510.00	\$17,700.00	17,700.00	\$13,510.00	13,510.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$17,000.00	17,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
62	S. 77th St 6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$17,700.00	17,700.00	\$13,650.00	13,650.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$17,000.00	17,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
63	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	49 Each	\$260.00	12,740.00	\$260.00	12,740.00	\$300.00	14,700.00	\$260.00	12,740.00	\$400.00	19,600.00	\$330.00	16,170.00	\$238.00	11,662.00
64	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	29 Each	\$260.00	7,540.00	\$260.00	7,540.00	\$300.00	8,700.00	\$260.00	7,540.00	\$400.00	11,600.00	\$330.00	9,570.00	\$238.00	6,902.00
65	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	18 Each	\$260.00	4,680.00	\$260.00	4,680.00	\$300.00	5,400.00	\$260.00	4,680.00	\$400.00	7,200.00	\$330.00	5,940.00	\$315.00	5,670.00
66	Adjust Water Valve Box	19 Each	\$95.00	1,805.00	\$95.00	1,805.00	\$150.00	2,850.00	\$95.00	1,805.00	\$200.00	3,800.00	\$100.00	1,900.00	\$250.00	4,750.00

City of West Allis
 2013 Project No. 2
 Bid Opening - 3/27/13

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Grant Street from South 76th Street to South 84th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5% State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		Bid Bond 5% Stark Asphalt, a division of Northwest Asphalt 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		Bid Bond 5% Vinton Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221		Bid Bond 5% LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Bid Bond 5% Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		Bid Bond 5% MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		Bid Bond 5% UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
67 Inlet Protection Barriers	79 Units	\$50.00	3,950.00	\$45.00	3,555.00	\$45.00	3,555.00	\$45.00	3,555.00	\$50.00	3,950.00	\$60.00	4,740.00	\$40.00	3,160.00
68 Manhole Protection Barriers	47 Units	\$60.00	2,820.00	\$60.00	2,820.00	\$100.00	4,700.00	\$60.00	2,820.00	\$60.00	2,820.00	\$75.00	3,525.00	\$100.00	4,700.00
69 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$43,000.00	43,000.00	\$90,984.00	90,984.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00
Total			1,239,878.60		1,284,378.00		1,372,716.96		1,394,525.04		1,407,700.00		1,457,832.40		1,494,589.80